MINUTES FOR

HIGH VOLTAGE SWITCH SUBCOMMITTEE
St. Pete Beach, FL

May 9, 2007


Attendance

Members – 9/13, Correspondents – 2, Guest – 3

Welcome new members D. Hoss & D. Konkle
See attached roster.

IEEE-SA Patent Policy

Slides #1 and #2 were displayed on the projector screen.  The text was verbally read to the attendees.  No objection to the Patent Policy was expressed.

Minutes From Milwaukee Meeting

Approved as posted.

Report From ADSCOM

1. ADSCOM requested that HVS take a vote of its membership to determine whether or not to transfer WG for IEEE 1247 to ADSCOM.  Moreover, submittal of a draft scope of future activities for WG IEEE 1247 is required by ADSCOM prior to reconsideration of the transfer of IEEE 1247 to ADSCOM.  (Members present at the HVS meeting decided to defer relocation of WG for IEEE 1247 to ADSCOM until spring 2008.)

2. New slides dated May 2007 for patent disclosure issues were presented.

3. A report at each future ADSCOM meeting indicating that subcommittee WGs have considered use of C37.100.1 – Common Clauses in new draft documents will be required.

4. The next meeting will be held in Philadelphia, PA during October 14-18, 2007.

Report From WG PC37.30.1

The document continues with revisions to Draft 18 as posted to the IEEE website.  The invitation to join the ballot group has been issued.  Prior to the next meeting, we expect to receive ballot comments from the ballot group.

TF – Wind Loading of HV & EHV Switches

The task force under WG PC37.30.1 met to discuss the results from a survey of HV switch user experiences with wind loading of air switches.  Only 10% of the survey pool responded.  Notwithstanding, the task force has been requested to procedure with investigations that may lead to a new document.  The new document or a future revision to PC37.30.1 may provide the testing techniques required to verify that vertical break air switches mounted in the horizontal and upright position remain open during wind loading under usual service conditions.

Report From WG IEEE 1247

There was no report because the WG did not meeting during this period.  Moreover, it appears that no meeting will be scheduled for Philadelphia, PA in the fall of 2007.

Alexander Dixon

HVS Chair

Vox:
410-922-0014

Fax:
410-655-0014

E-mail:
Dixon.alex@ieee.org

Attachment --HVS Roster

Roster
Legend:

M = Member 

G = Guest

D = Deleted

C = Correspondent 
H = Honorary

P = Present

E = Excused

A = Absent

	LAST_NAME
	FIRST_NAME
	AFFILIATION/SPONSOR
	E-MAIL ADDRESS
	PHONE
	CAT
	F06
	S07

	Ambrose
	Chris
	FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
	chris_ambrose@ieee.org
	561-845-4841
	M
	A
	P

	Brown
	R. A.
	HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS
	rabrown@hps.hubbell.com
	573-682-8347
	M
	E
	A

	Dixon
	Alexander
	ALEX DIXON, INC.
	dixon.alex@ieee.org
	410-922-0014
	M
	P
	P

	Dotson
	Randy
	LAKELAND ELECTRIC, CITY OF LAKELAND, FL
	randall.dotson@lakelandelectric.com
	863-834-6494
	M
	A
	P

	Fortin
	Marcel
	
	fortin.marcel@ieee.org
	450-922-0925
	M
	P
	E

	Harless
	Ken
	PASCOR ATLANTIC
	kharless@pascoratlantic.com
	276-688-2212
	M
	E
	A

	Hoss
	Danny
	SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
	dhoss@ieee.org
	770-946-4562
	M
	
	P

	Houston
	James
	ALABAMA POWER CO.
	jehousto@southernco.com
	205-257-4069
	M
	P
	P

	Hurst
	Bill
	
	bhurst@ieee.org
	724-483-7959
	M
	P
	P

	Konkle
	Dan
	SIEMENS POWER T&D
	dan.konkle@siemens.com
	501-362-6266
	M
	P
	P

	Reigart
	Carl
	FERRAZ SHAWMUT, INC.
	creigart@ieee.org
	978-465-4251
	M
	P
	P

	White
	Trey
	SIEMENS POWER T&D
	twhite@ieee.org
	(501) 362-6266 Ext. 111
	M
	E
	P

	Wood
	John
	PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
	jgw5@pge.com
	415-973-3355
	M
	E
	P

	Barnett
	R. Paul
	TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
	rpbarnett@tva.gov
	423-751-4662
	G
	P
	P

	Brothers
	Lowell
	ROYAL SWITCHGEAR
	lbrothers@royalswitchgear.com
	205-426-4090
	G
	P
	A

	Ceglia
	Matthew
	IEEE HEADQUARTERS
	m.j.ceglia@ieee.org
	732-562-3931
	G
	
	P

	Holloman
	Luther
	DOMINION
	luther.holloman@dom.com
	804-257-4640
	G
	
	P

	Mailloux
	Francois
	
	francois.mailloux@areva-td.com
	450-659-1399x232
	G
	P
	A

	Steinbrecher
	Brian
	
	bsteinbrecher@cooperpower.com
	262-691-8221
	G
	P
	A

	Stone
	David
	
	dtstone@ieee.org
	414-339-2875
	G
	P
	A

	Angelis
	John
	
	jangelis@ieee.org
	262-832-9022
	C
	A
	A

	Brisson
	Lyne
	
	brisson.lyne@hydro.qc.ca
	
	C
	A
	A

	Brown
	Sheila
	ABB, INC.
	sheila.l.brown@us.abb.com
	
	C
	P
	P

	Capra
	Raymond
	
	raymoc@aol.com
	925-284-7070
	C
	A
	A

	DeCesaro
	Frank
	
	fdecesaro@ieee.org
	262-835-1529
	C
	P
	P

	Gavazza
	Rick
	
	r.gavazza@ieee.org
	510-874-2362
	C
	A
	E

	Isaac
	Carlos R. 
	
	cisaac@txued.com
	817-215-6370
	C
	A
	A

	Monroe
	Alec C.
	USCO POWER CORP
	amonroe@uscopower.com
	205-592-7241
	C
	A
	A

	Morgan
	Pete
	
	pmmorpac@earthlink.net
	520-294-3452
	C
	A
	A

	Ransom
	James C. W.
	
	jcwr@att.net
	503-292-2435
	C
	A
	A

	Rostron
	Joe
	
	j.rostron@southernstatesllc.com
	770-946-4562
	C
	A
	A


Alexander Dixon

HVS Chair
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